NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that PPF HOLDINGS III LTD #16329 the holder of the following certificate has filed said cer-tificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number and year of issuance, the description of the property, and the names in which it was assessed are as follows:

Folio No.: **117490.0050** Certificate No.: **260569-11** File No.: 2014-164 Year of Issuance: 2011

Description of Property:
BAY VILLA N 1/2 OF LOT 11
SEC-TWP-RGE: 27-29-18
Subject To All Outstanding Taxes

Name(s) in which assessed: ROBERT R FALLIS JR

Said property being in the County of Hillsborough, State of Florida.

Unless such certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property de-scribed in such certificate shall be sold to scribed in such certificate shall be sold to the highest bidder at the Jury Auditorium, 2nd Floor, George E. Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twiggs Street, Tampa FL 33602 on the 20th day of February, 2014, at 10:00 A.M. (NOTICE: Please call (813) 276-8100 ext 4809 to verify sale location).

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Clerk's ADA Coordinator, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, Florida, (813) 276-8100 extension 4205, two working days prior to the date the service is needed; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711

Dated this 31st day of December, 2013 Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court Hillsborough County, Florida

By Tonya Tucker Deputy Clerk

1/10-1/31/14 4T

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that SUNSHINE STATE CERT III, LLLP the holder of the following certificate has filed said certificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number and year of issuance, the description of the property, and the names in which it was assessed are as follows:

Folio No.: 171856.0000 Certificate No.: 264829-11 File No.: 2014-165 Year of Issuance: 2011

Description of Property: HANKINS VIRGINIA HEIGHTS LOT 3

PLAT BOOK/PAGE: 0009/0023

Subject To All Outstanding Taxes Name(s) in which assessed: FAMILY SHELTER SOLUTION INC

Said property being in the County of Hillsborough, State of Florida.

Unless such certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described in such certificate shall be sold to the highest bidder at the Jury Auditorium, 2nd Floor, George E. Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twiggs Street, Tampa FL 33602 on the 20th day of February, 2014, at 10:00 A.M. (NOTICE: Please call (813) 276-8100 at 4809 to verify sale location. 276-8100 ext 4809 to verify sale location).

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Clerk's ADA Coordinator, 601 E. Kennedy Ryd, Tampa Florida, (813), 276,8100 ey Blvd., Tampa, Florida, (813) 276-8100 extension 4205, two working days prior to the date the service is needed; if you are

hearing or voice impaired, call 711 Dated this 31st day of December, 2013 Pat Frank

Clerk of the Circuit Court Hillsborough County, Florida By Tonya Tucker Deputy Clerk

1/10-1/31/14 4T

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that SUNSHINE STATE CERT III, LLLP the holder of the following certificate has filed said certificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number and year of issuance, the description of the property, and the names in which it was assessed are as follows:

Folio No.: 037476.6742 Certificate No.: 248235-11 File No.: 2014-166 Year of Issuance: 2011

Description of Property: THE PRESERVE AT TEMPLE TER-RACE A CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1537 AND UNDIV INT IN COMMON ELE-

MENTS SEC-TWP-RGE: 12-28-19

Subject To All Outstanding Taxes Name(s) in which assessed: NEVIOT REALTY HOLDINGS LLC

Said property being in the County of Hillsborough, State of Florida.

Unless such certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described in such certificate shall be sold to the highest bidder at the Jury Auditorium. the highest bidder at the Jury Auditorium, 2nd Floor, George E. Edgecomb Court-house, 800 East Twiggs Street, Tampa FL 33602 on the 20th day of February, 2014, at 10:00 A.M. (NOTICE: Please call (813) 276-8100 ext 4809 to verify sale location).

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to par-ticipate in this proceeding, you are en-titled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Clerk's ADA Coordinator, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, Florida, (813) 276-8100 ex-tension 4205, two working days prior to the date the service is needed; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated this 31st day of December, 2013

Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court Hillsborough County, Florida By Tonya Tucker Deputy Clerk

1/10-1/31/14 4T

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that STRATTON ASSOCIATES the holder of the following certificate has filed said cer-tificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number and year of issuance, the description of the property, and the names in which it was assessed are as follows:

Folio No.: 004445.2456 Certificate No.: 214983-10 File No.: 2014-61 Year of Issuance: 2010

Description of Property: TOWN'N COUNTRY PARK UNIT NO 51 LOT 28 BLK 92 PLAT BOOK/PAGE: 0044/0036 SEC-TWP-RGE: 23-28-17
Subject To All Outstanding Taxes

Name(s) in which assessed: US BANK, NA TRUSTEE

Said property being in the County of Hillsborough, State of Florida.

Unless such certificate shall be re-deemed according to law, the property de-scribed in such certificate shall be sold to the highest bidder at the Jury Auditorium, 2nd Floor, George E. Edgecomb Court-house, 800 East Twiggs Street, Tampa FL 33602 on the 13th day of February, 2014, at 10:00 A.M. (NOTICE: Please call (813) 276-8100 ext 4809 to verify sale location).

If you are a person with a disability who If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Clerk's ADA Coordinator, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, Florida, (813) 276-8100 expension 4205, two working days prior to tension 4205, two working days prior to the date the service is needed; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated this 17th day of January, 2014 Pat Frank, Clerk of the Circuit Court Hillsborough County, Florida By Teresa L Clark, Deputy Clerk

1/24/14 1T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

Case No. 13-CA-15327 Division B

Immersion Digital, LLC Assignor,

Larry S. Hyman,

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

Please take notice that a petition co-mencing an Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors pursuant to Chapter 727, Florida Statutes, made by Immersion Digital, LLC, assignor, with principal place of business at 7901 Kingspointe Parkway, Suite 4, Orlando, FL 32819 in Orange County, to Larry S. Hyman, assignee, whose address is 106 S. Tampania Avenue, Suite 200, Tampa, EL 32860, was filed December 19, 2013

FL 33609, was filed December 19, 2013.
You are hereby further notified that in order to receive any dividend in this proceed-ing you must file a proof of claim with the assignee or the assignee's attorney on or before April 19, 2014.

Allan C. Watkins, Esquire Florida Bar Number: 185104 707 North Franklin Street, Suite 750 Tampa, Florida 33602 Tel: (813) 226-2215 Email: allan@watkinslawfl.com Attorney for Larry S. Hyman, Assignee 1/3-1/24/14 4T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 29 2010 CA 015782

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

DAVID P. NICODEMUS; MARGARET E. NICODEMUS; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; AND CITIBANK, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CFSB, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Final Summary Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 1 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 29 2010 CA 015782 of the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit Court in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 3rd day of February, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. via the website: http://www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 3, COUNTRY CLUB PLACE SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORI-DA, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 40, PAGE 47; SAID LANDS SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN HILLSBOR-OUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a court proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommodation, please contact the Administrative Office of the Court as far in advance as possible, but preferably at least (7) days before your scheduled court appearance or other court activity of the date the service is needed: Complete a Request for Accommodations Form and submit to 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604 Tampa, FL 33602. Please review FAQs for answers to many questions. You may contact the Administrative Office of the Courts ADA. Coordinator by letter, telephone or e-mail. Administrative Office of the Courts, Attention: ADA Coordinator, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Tampa, FL 33602. Phone: 813-272-7040; Hearing Impaired: 1-800-955-8771; Voice impaired: 1-800-955-8770; email: ADA@fljud13.org

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS

Dated January 9, 2014 MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97002880-10

1/17-1/24/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 10-CA-017295 Section: G NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

Plaintiff,

LEONARDO DEBARDELEBEN; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; AND UNKNOWN TENANTS/OWNERS N/K/A OSCAR DEBARDELEBEN, Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Final Summary Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 15, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 10-CA-017295 of the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Ju-dicial Circuit Court in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 3rd day of February, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. via the website: http://www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 3, BLOCK 8, VENTURA BAY TOWNHOMES, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORD-ED IN PLAT BOOK 110, PAGES 251 THROUGH 260, PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUN-TY, FLORIDA

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a court proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommodation, please contact the Administrative Office of the Court as far in advance as possible, but preferably at least (7) days before your scheduled court appearance or other court activity of the date the service is needed: Complete a Request for Accommodations Form and submit to 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604 Tampa, FL 33602. Please review FAQs for answers to many questions. You may contact the Administrative Office of the Courts ADA Coordinator by letter, telephone or e-mail. Administrative Office of the Courts, Attention. ADA Coordinator 900 E. Twiggs Authinistrator Cinice Cinic Courts, Artention: ADA Coordinator, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Tampa, FL 33602. Phone: 813-272-7040; Hearing Impaired: 1-800-955-8770; email: ADA@fljud13.org

Dated January 9, 2014

MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97013386-11

1/17-1/24/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA Case No.: 09-CA-021619

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

CESAR N. ESPAILLAT AND AZURE D. ESPAILLAT AND UNKNOWN TENANTS/ Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order Resetting Foreclosure Sale dated November 22, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 09-CA-021619 of the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit Court in and for Hillsborough County, Florcourt in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 3rd day of February, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. via the website: http://www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 23, BLOCK 50, TOWN N'
COUNTRY PARK, UNIT NO. 20, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT
THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 41, PAGE 45, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a court proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommodation, please contact the Administrative dation, please contact the Administrative Office of the Court as far in advance as possible, but preferably at least (7) days before your scheduled court appearance or other court activity of the date the service is needed: Complete a Request for Accommodations Form and submit to 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604 Tampa, FL 33602. Please review FAQs for answers to many questions. You may contact the Administrative Office of the Courts ADA Coordinator by letter, telephone or e-mail. Administrative Office of the Courts, Attentions. ADA Coordinator 800 E. Twigge tention: ADA Coordinator, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Tampa, FL 33602. Phone: 813-272-7040; Hearing Impaired: 1-800-955-8771; Voice impaired: 1-800-955-8770; email: ADA@fljud13.org

Dated January 9, 2014

MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97014073-11

1/17-1/24/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 29-2013-CA-003195

ONE WEST BANK, FSB Plaintiff,

AMED HERNANDEZ; SANDRA DE L CRUZ-JIMENEZ; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DE FENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; AND WESTCHESTER MANOR CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC., Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Final Summary Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 16, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 29-2013-CA-003195 of the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit Court in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 3rd day of February, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. via the website: http://www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

Judgment, to wit:

THAT CERTAIN PARCEL CONSISTING OF UNIT 153, BUILDING
20, AS SHOWN ON THE CONDOMINIUM PLAT OF "WESTCHESTER MANOR, A CONDOMINIUM"
ACCORDING TO CONDOMINIUM
PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 68, PUBLIC
RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH
COUNTY, FLORIDA ON BEING
FURTHER DESCRIBED IN THAT
CERTAIN DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM FILED IN MARCH 24, DOMINIUM FILED IN MARCH 24, 1980 IN O.R. BOOK 3639, PAGE 1674 PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLS-BOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA TOGETHER WITH EXHIBITS AT-TACHED THERETO AND MADE A PART THEREOF; AND TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPUR-TENANT THERETO TENANT THERETO.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a court proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommodation, please contact the Administrative Office of the Court as far in advance as possible, but preferably at least (7) days before your scheduled court appearance or other court activity of the date the service is needed: Complete a Request for Accommodations Form and submit to 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604 Tampa, FL 33602. Please review FAQs for answers to many questions. You may contact the Administrative Office of the Courts ADA Coordinator by letter, telephone or e-mail. Administrative Office of the Courts, Attention: ADA Coordinator, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Tampa, FL 33602. Phone: 813-272-7040; Hearing Impaired: 1-800-955-8771; Voice impaired: 1-800-955-8770; email: ADA@fljud13.org

Dated January 9, 2014

MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 mer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97000426-12

1/17-1/24/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA Case No.: 09-CA-020150

Section: G THE BANK OF NEW YORK

MELLON, F/K/A THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE, FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS CWALT, INC. ALTERNATIVE LOAN TRUST 2007-HY2 MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-HY2

KENNETH E. SEARS; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST

THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDU-AL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PAR-TIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANT-EES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; MORT-GAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ACTING SOLELY AS A NOMINEE FOR COUNTRY-WIDE HOME LOANS, INC., MIN NO. 100133700018731193; ALLEGRO PALM CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.; THE UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF KENNETH E. SEARS N/K/A CYNTHIA JUNE SEARS, Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Final Summary Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 18, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 09-CA-020150 of the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit Court in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 5th day of February, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. via the website: http://www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com relative to

hillsborough.realforeclose.com relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

UNIT 5513-303, OF ALLEGRO PALMS, A CONDOMINIUM, ACCORDING TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 16173, PAGE 1823, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOR-OUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA, TO-GETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELE-MENTS APPURTENANT THERETO.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a court proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommodation, please contact the Administrative Office of the Court as far in advance as possible, but preferably at least (7) days before your scheduled court appearance or other court activity of the date the service is needed: Complete a Request for Accommodations Form and submit to 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604 Tampa, FL 33602. Please review FAQs for answers to many questions. You may contact the Administrative Office of the Courts ADA Coordinator by letter, telephone or e-mail. Administrative Office of the Courts, Attention: ADA Coordinator, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Tampa, FL 33602. Phone: 813-272-7040; Hearing Impaired: 1-800-955-8771; Voice impaired: 1-800-955-8770; email: ADA@fljud13.org

Dated January 10, 2014

MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris Hardwick Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97001180-11

1/17-1/24/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION

File No. 12-CP-1912 Division A

IN RE: ESTATE OF SUSAN M. MIOTKE Deceased

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

(Summary Administration) TO ALL PERSONS HAVING CLAIMS DEMANDS AGAINST THE ABOVE ESTATE:

You are hereby notified that an Order of Summary Administration has been entered in the estate of SUSAN M. MIOTKE, deceased, File Number 12-CP-1912, by deceased, File Number 12-CP-1912, by the Circuit Court for Hillsborough County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 800 East Twiggs St., Tampa, FL 33602; that the decedent's date of death was July 24, 2012; that the total value of the estate is exempt assets valued at \$60,000 and that the names and addresses of those to whom it has been assigned by such order are:

Norbert Miotke 3570 King Road China Township, MI 48054 Beth Ann Miotke-Parker Kirkland WA 98034 Carolyn Marie Walters 3067 Avalon Rochester Hills MI 48309

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS ARE NO-TIFIED THAT:

All creditors of the estate of the decedent and persons having claims or demands against the estate of the decedent other than those for whom provision for full payment was made in the Order of Sumpayment was made in the Order of Sunnary Administration must file their claims with this court WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FOOTH IN SECTION 733.702 OF THE FLORIDA PROBATE CODE. ALL CLAIMS AND DEMANDS NOT SO FILED WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER APPLICABLE TIME PERIOD, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this Notice is January 24, 2014. Person Giving Notice: Norbert Miotke

3570 King Road China Township, Michigan 48054 Attorney for Person Giving Notice: Donna L. Longhouse Attorney Florida Bar Number: 992844 ALLEN DELL, P.A. 202 S. Rome Avenue, Suite 100

Tampa, Florida 33606 Telephone: (813) 223-5351

E-Mail: dlonghouse@allendell.com Secondary E-Mail: grichards@allendell.com 1/24-1/31/10 2T